Michael L. Gitter, PE
Chief of Operations

. . : = Kenneth M. Scolaro, C.P.A.
RACINE ON THE LAKE Administrative Manager

Racine Water and
Wastewater Utilities

Keith E. Haas, P.E.
General Manager

Chad W. Regalia, PE
City of Racine, Wisconsin Chief Engineer

November 13, 2020

Board of Waterworks Commissioners:
Mayor Cory Mason
Alder John Tate 11
Terry McCarthy
Kathleen DeMatthew
Stacy Sheppard
Alder Natalia Taft
James Spangenberg
Kathleen Fischer

SUBJECT: Change Order No. 1 — Contract W-19-10 — Spring Street Transmission Water Main —
Phase 3

Dear Commissioners:

Submitted for your review and approval is Change Order No. 1 on Contract W-19-10, Spring Street
Transmission Water Main — Phase 3, S.J. Louis Construction (contractor) in the amount of
$309,600.00. This change order is for air vacuum units and tracking pads.

The original contract amount is $ 5,979,520.00. Change Order No. 1would increase the total contract
amount to $6,289,420.00. This change order reflects an increase of 5.05% on the original contract
amount.

General Manager

KH/eg

800 Center Street, Room 227 Racine, Wisconsin 53403 262-636-9181 (Phone) 262-636-3933 (Fax)




Change Order No. One (1)

Date of Issuance: November 12, 2020 Effective Upon Signature of Owner

Owner. Racine Water & Waste
Water Ulility
Contract.  Spring Street Transmission Water Main Phase 3 Owner's Contract No.: W-19-10
Contractor:  8.J. Louis Construction Engineer: Ruekert & Mielke, inc.
Address: 1351 Broadway Sireet W. Engineer's Project No.: 8022-10028.313
Rockville, MN 58369 Effective Date of Contract: August 19, 2019

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order;

Description: 1) Addition of air vacuum units at high points in the water system.
2) Inclusion of Work Change Directive 1 for tracking pads.
Reason for Change Order; Addition of the units is needed to avecid pipe collapse in the event of a water main break.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) 1) Correspondence dated September 8, 2020,
2} Work Change Directive 1.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Original Contract Price iginal Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:
$___5,979,520.00 . Final Payment:

. days or dates
Increase or Decrease from previously approved Change ®|ncrease® ®Decrease® from previously approved
Orders No, - toNo. _- Change Orders No. . to No,

Substantial Completign;
$ 0.00 Ready for Final Paym i
/ days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this%ge Order:
Substantial Complstion:
$_5,979,820.00 Ready for Final Paymeng: ~N
days or dates
Increase of this Change Order, ®|ncrease® ®Decyeasa® of this Changs Order:
Substantial Compgletion;
$ 309,600.00 Ready for Final Payment:
days or dates\,
Contract Price incorporating this Change Crder: Contracgt'Timas with all approved Change Orders: \
Substéantial Completion:
$__6,289.420.00 Reddy for Final Payment: N\
days or dates N
RECOMMENDED:; ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:
Signature: _ L., o .-'._-@f, Signature: _ Signature:
Engineer (Autheorized Signature Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature)
Date: 11/12/2020 Date: Date:
0083 631
11/13/20 Ruekert & Mielke, inc.

~8022-10029 Spring Street Transmission Water Main Foxconn > 303 and 313 Phase 3 Construction > Changes » Change Order 1 > 00 63 63 Change
Order 1.doc~



B

September 8, 2020

Mr. Kenneth Ward, P.E.

(1

Ruekert & Mielke, Inc S .' LO“'S
awrn

W233 N2080 Ridgeview Parkway CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Waukesha, Wl 53188

RE: Racine, WI — Spring Street Transmission Water Main — Phase 3
Change Order Request — COR 02 - Air Release Assembly

Dear Ken,

Please consider this letter as a Change Order Request for an adjustment of Contract Price & Time in
accordance with Article 11 of the Standard General Conditions. SJ Louis is requesting $288,000.00 for the
labor, equipment & material to install five {5} Air Vacuum Assemblies per the details supplied by Ruekert
& Mielke. SJ Louis anticipates twelve (12) working days to complete the installation of the Air Vacuum
Assemblies. However, 5) Louis requests an equitable extension of Contract Time for procurement and
delivery of materials incorporated in this change. %/ Louis’ supplier has stated the Air Valves are
approximately 10-32 weeks from approved submittal.

Item Description Quantity Unit Unit Cost Extended Cost
1 10" Alr Vacuum Assembly - Sta 2124420 1.00 LS $59,000.00 | $ 59,000.00
2 6" Air Vacuum Assembly - Sta 2208400 1.60 LS $50,000.00 [ 50,000.00
3 6" Air Vacuum Assembly -~ Sta 2222440 1.00 LS $50,000.00 [ ¢ 50,000.00
4 12" Alr Vacuum Assembly - Sta 2448+40 1.00 LS $69,000.00 { $ 69,000.00
5 10" Air Vacuum Assembly - Sta 2473460 1.00 L5 $60,000.00 | 3 60,000.00

TOTAL: $ 288,000.00

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me at 320-249-0226 or
chrisb@sjlouis.com. Please let me know if you would also like to meet and discuss this change order
request,

Sincerely,

P i

Chris Burmeister

Project Manager

Office: {320) 253-9291 Ext. 375
Cell:  (320) 242-0226

Email: ChrisB@SJLouis.com

Enclosures: Airvac Schedule — RM Supplied

Airvac Detail - RM Supplied
CC: Bob Schueller, 5) Louis

1351 Broadway Street W. « P.O. Box 459 » Rockville, MN 56369-0459

L Office; 320-253-9291 ¢ Estimating Fax: 320-253-3533 « Accounting Fax: 320-529-4020 SAFETY FIRST |
)




Air Vacuum Assembly Schedule

-sugpied by Ruekert & Mielke

¥ Page On Plans Minurnam Tee Valve Slze cover Style Comments about Location
Opening
Perry to Newman
1 |WM-02| 427+00 " 10" 7 Q.C.
2 |WM-03| 441+50 14" 14" 10 o.C.
3 |WM-05| 460+00 14" 14" 12 0.C.
4 |WM-05| 519+55 12" 8" and 8" 7 C.C. Dual
5 |wm-07] 709400 14" 147 single or 5 ? In a hameowner’s yard. Very little cover,
&6 |wm-09| 2807+40 12" 8" and 8” 6.5 0.C. Dual
7 |wWmM-11] 2448+00 12" 8" and 8" & 0.C. Dual
8§ [WM-12] 2459+70 12" 8" and 8" 6 0.C. Dual
2 |WM-14] 2500+3C i2" 8" and 8" &' 0.C. Dual
treet Phase 3
1 |WM-03| 2124+20 10" 10” -8.5¢ 0.C. In & farm field
2 |WM-04 | 2208+00 g #andd | 7| 0.C Dual In a farm field
3 |WM-05] 2222+40 6" 4" and 4* 6.5 O.C. Dual
4 (WM-08] 2448+40 12" 12 105 o
5 {WM-10| 2473+60° 19" 8" and 67 7 O.C. Dual
Soring Street Phase 2
1 |wWM-03| 1155+0C &" 4" and 4” 5.5 0.C. Dual gravel shoulder
2 |wWM-06| 1189+05 g" 6" 7.5 0.C. gravel shoulder

1. Manhole frame/casting for each structure to he Naenah R-1739 ALM.

2. Ajr vacuum valves to be elther Val-Matic 150 SF Serles with attachad air refease valve (combination type], or APCO Serles 1800/1100A {(combination type). Each

valve ta contain discharge pipe with gooseneck instead of protector hood, Air ralease valve orlifice size to be 0.75 inches for all assemblies.

3, Single-valve type structures and dual-valve type structures may be substituted for eachother at Contractor's request upon Engineer's approval.

4, Install according to manufacturer's recommendations.



AR A R R e e S A AR LR AR E R

M LB

| “TTYLSNI ALY ONINSHE LROHS
Ef woms “TTVAL SHNLHTALS ONY Seld 30 0L NIIALTE amason — Fvas on L
sl IINVAYTTD .S WNANIN JATHOY O1 TuNLOMHIS FTOHNVIN SATVYA IV NOILVNISWOD ° 3dAL FTOHNVIA IATVA IV NCILYNISWOD ¥ TdAL
W,_ul S0 NOLLOA N DNINSHO 3SNOHD0A 2AIA08d 2
|, 0BT 0EN0L-2208 SEITWAQ 3dld SATYA B HOLYIN 0L S50 NRUTS NOLLO3S T ISV Sellel SATVA HIV HOLWW QL 331 NI-LND NOLLO3S
] i oW AT ANV 2AIA0UE SSIMUTHLO "JONYTd NOLSND GNY JAIAGHA ISIMNEHLO SONY 13 NOLSND
=T TR 10 AYMINYIE O SNIHId SATYA MY LOSNNDD g 4 APRNYIAL OL SHidid SATYA HiY LOINNOD
m == imii] AYAMNGIN 3did Ly QALY S FuraonaLs Al G- W‘_m_n_D“.‘mm.NDbMDD M._.Zﬂ.ﬂwuvﬂ%‘%m mn_nu TAYAMNYI Sdld 1% 0F1¥I07 S SHNLANWS 3l 74
Qfl _=dsammn ‘SaUON 210K NIV H3ivm
37 09 28 @V ANCLSINN HEALIWIG IATHA HIY HOLYI

| TV oosa OLI31 NFLND WO 3OS

“LHO4drE Salld ONITE M AYMNTH T 8

It T ¥ DA
e tesuan @

HTTVES LNIOM HIPA T

‘L 3LON 335
FEATIA ANRIALLING B39

IGIJOYHOINON HLIM ZAl4 INIA
FALG TITFM B0 NOHI SN

M

=
_ M g SLNICr T3S
|
28 »
\Z 5

5
_M 8 = / y
. . Heaw ..

Ee E - ‘L3I0 TES NESHOS Heaw bz &,
i m ER b \l BAVA WNNAVA XY .
i 2 HRLINVIC SATYA Y HOLYH {dAL) -
A 2 . i
EL OL TaL NRLTL) HO 39NV : - /om0 NOLLLEE
122 3 NIIA /0 AYANYIN "] 5T N 5 TR OL Tl
g h b [ ‘F10H TIRID THOD "Sdlld SOUYHOSIA 43N
5 m____ m {2l a NITUOS HSAN F2 WNNSYA NOWI SHLING
a2 SINIOr TVAS 5 ; feo- 10N
=5 4 g A s ‘L3ioN 338
: _.w. LaronEEs ] - ¥/ NEIHOF LDISNI SATA ATIELLNG ¥E4YM

“Hdjd 3DYYHISIQ TN '\\\.\.\\\l =] TENSOR NOLLYHLINTS

WNNDYA NOR BILLONG T TTYMOL-3dlld
\ N “FHI0H TR0 FHOD
— 4 '
|

‘L 310N 328

N 4
= N FATHA WNAOVA HIY
)
; 3 STINLONY LS ANNONY
- mmmau:w.m mnn.“__.w,wﬂ - -l i ,w N | A AVIMAIOd SOINDE
| I | TS Py !
| & mM f = i 1 X 5|
2 & & _ | NIWLE FnTIIg  MAE
| M e o HIEAMTS TARRELNT
| £ = IS | E
= ONLLEYD H3ACD
2 g - ﬂv.ml. HIAANY NN Q21108 ONY I
ggg( NLLSYS B3RO0
223 = "ONILSYD ¥
ES g TALIOE ONY v N¥1d NIV |
W - I/
.
= ~
= BW mu LGN 338
| 2% "NITeOS Laasw
| g Vﬂ..l. FEIQCPREOT-NON HLIM 3did LNIA
3 TE3iS GIATEM HO NOH| UL
emr——
FIEE GECEE
2 —{ I
1
1z [
‘5
e
: v
CATNENESSY ISV N WY
"
15
\mf "IAOEY BNINSSO FICHNIN
= SAALS FIHNYI ﬁ

‘FALEY BNINILO TIOHNT

A Ak 3

Rl

L W
Coa00aB FANS AugaHl ToLICH) OBEE Y S20d T R

NIRSLCZDF RO-3AWA WY -HI-IH 'S THI HWYH-D00

Wr=HIl-IH

[ Spannmess ROTH ATH JEONPVRDS 1Dies) BTV SRF OFTOIMNIN St SR 1208102 RN
10=2ATIA HY=Hi=IM '20~2ATVA

Aee




Work Change Directive No, 1 (one)

Date of Jssuance: April 10, 2020 Effective Date: April 13, 2020
Owner: Racine Water and Wastewater
Utility
Contract:  Spring Street Phase 3 Owner's Contract No.: W-18-10
Contractor:  8.J. Louis Construction Engineer: Ruekert & Mietke, Inc.
Address: 1351 Broadway Strest W Engineer's Project No.: 8022-10029.313
Rockville, MN 56369 Effective Date of Confract: August 19, 2018

Contractor is directed to proceed promplly with the following change(s):

Descripfion: Installation of tracking pads at locations directed by Engineer. General dimensions will he a minimum of
50 feet long by 18 feet wide of number 2 stone with filter fabric.

Reason for Work Change Directive: ltem was not Included in the original bid for the project. There are up to three
possible locations that tracking pads will need to be installad. The unit cost for the tracking pad is equal to the cost on
other projects. The proposed cost Is $8.00/square foot. The costs Include all malntenance and removal.

-Attachments: None,

Purpose for Work Change Directive;
Authorization for Work described herein to proceed on the basis of Unit Prices.

Estimated Changes:

Increase based upon Unit $8.00 per squars foot
Contract Price  $  $21,600.00 increase. Price of; for 2,700 square feet.

Contract Time 0 days increase or decrease.

RECOMMENDED: AUTHORIZED; RECEIVED:
o S —
Y .

By: T ) f By, S By:

Engineer (If required) '

Kenneth R. Ward, P.E, Owner (Authorized Slgnature) Contractor (Authorlzed Slgnature)

Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.
Title: _ Projact Manager Title: ‘Q oneal [rian dger . Tie:
Data: _4/10/2020 Date: Ho72 7070 Date:

00 63 49-1
04710720 Ruekert & Mialke, Inc.

~8022-10028 Spring Strest Transmlssicn Weter Maln Foxconn > 303 and 313 Phass 3 Censtruction > Changes > 00 63 48 Work Change Direstive No,
1.doc~



	W-19-10 Change Order 1 .pdf
	scan0213.pdf

